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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

Our Wildoors 2-Man Fishing Bivvy is the perfect addition to your overnight fishing trip! 
With a spacious 3m x 3m floor space, you have all the room you need for a comfortable 
stay.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
210D Fabric with PU Coating  
10000HH rating10000HH rating 
300 x 300 x 150cm 
10.5kg

ITEM CONTENTS
x 2-Man Bivvy
x Heavy Duty Ground Sheet
x 16mm Aluminum Support Poles
x Extendable Tension Bars
x Side Support Bars
x PVC Window
x Heavy Duty Ground Pegs
x Mallet
x Shoe Mat 
x Storage Bag

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATERIAL: 
FABRIC RATING:
DIMENSIONS: 
WEIGHT: 

Optional Overwrap:

x 210D Overwrap
x Heavy Duty Earth Pegs
x Storage Bag

1
6
1
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29164 - 29331 - 2 MAN FISHING BIVVY

SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT FEATURES

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

A. Ground Sheet
B. PVC Windows
C. Extendable Tension Bars
D. Support Poles
E. Shoe Mat
F. Ground Pegs
G. Side Support Bars

A

B

E

D

C

F

G
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device.

• Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes. 

• Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice 
before using this product. 

• We would recommend two people work together to assemble the Bivvy. 

• Take care when using the mallet to avoid injury. 

• Do not use the Bivvy in extreme weather conditions, such as storms, electrical storms, 
high winds, etc.

• Do not leave the Bivvy unattended.

• Do not leave children unattended in and around the Bivvy.  

• Take care when securing your fishing rod in the rod straps and ensure the velcro is 
pressed firmly down to avoid injury. 

• Do not use the Bivvy without the required number of heavy-duty earth pegs. If you require 
more due to the loss of any, please see the troubleshooting section.
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Ensure you have each part that is needed to assemble the 2 Man Fishing Bivvy. 

2. Choose a suitable place to erect your bivvy and lay the groundsheet out in its place. 

3. Unfold the Bivvy and connect each of the preinstalled poles in the fabric (D) together. 
There are 3 poles in total. 

4. Take the long webbing tensioning strap and hook it on to the D Ring of the opposite side 
of the Bivvy. This will slightly bend the poles to ensure the correct tension. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Lift the Bivvy up and position it over the ground sheet. 

6. Take 1 extendable tension bar (C) and clip it on to the center of the back of the Bivvy. 
Now take another tension bar (C) and clip this in between the two poles in the center 
of the Bivvy roof. Then take the last tension bar (C) and clip it to the front of the Bivvy to 
straighten out the overhang. 

7. Now you can extend the first two bars so that the Bivvy material is taut by unclipping the 
lock until it reaches the perfect length. The last bar should have the spike firmly in the 
ground to give the Bivvy stability. 

8. Using the heavy-duty earth pegs and mallet provided, start to peg down the Bivvy. We 
recommend that you begin at the Bivvy door and work your way round to the back. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

29164 - 29331 - 2 MAN FISHING BIVVY
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

9. Now take the two side support bars (G) and clip them in at either side of the Bivvy 
between the poles. This is to give your Bivvy additional protection against higher winds. 

10. To ensure a waterproof seal, tuck the Bivvy skirt underneath the groundsheet from the 
inside of the Bivvy. Secure it in place by using the hook and loop fastening.  

11. To fit the PVC Window, roll up the window cover on the closed door and secure with 
the toggle and loops. Line up the PVC Window with the hook and loop fastening on 
the door window and push down to secure.

OPTIONAL BIVVY OVERWRAP
1. Open up the Overwrap and place it over the Bivvy, taking care to line up the door with 

the door of the Bivvy. 

2. Now use the heavy-duty earth pegs and peg down the Overwrap securely into the 
ground. 
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TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

We can help! Just call our friendly and helpful Sales Team and you can purchase 
replacement pegs for your set.

WHAT DO I DO IF I LOSE MY HEAVY-DUTY EARTH PEGS?

29164 - 29331 - 2 MAN FISHING BIVVY



SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

LISTE DES PIÈCES

Notre tente bivouac pour 2 personnes à grande ouverture sera parfaite pour les adeptes 
de la pêche ! Grâce à sa superficie spacieuse de 3m x 3m, vous disposerez d’un espace 
confortable pour toute la durée de votre séjour. 

Tissu 210D avec revêtement PU
Grade 10000HH Grade 10000HH 
300 x 300 x 150cm  
10.5kg

x Tente bivouac pour 2 personnes
x Tapis de sol robuste
x Arceaux en Aluminium16mm 
x Barres de tension extensibles
x Barres de support latéral
x Fenêtres en PVC
x Piquets robustes
x Maillet
x Tapis à chaussures
x Sac de rangement

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATÉRIAU: 
INDICE D’IMPERMÉABILITÉ: 
DIMENSIONS:  
POIDS:
 

Double-toit optionnel:

X Double-toit 210D 
x Piquets robustes 
x Sac de rangement

1
6
1
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

SPÉCIFICATIONS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

A. Tapis de sol
B. Fenêtres en PVC
C. Barres de tension extensibles
D. Arceaux de soutien
E. Tapis à chaussures
F. Piquets
G. Barres de support latéral 

A

B

E

D

C

F

G

29164 - 29331 - TENTE BIVOUAC POUR LA PÊCHE 2 PERSONNES
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CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité pour éviter toutes blessures ou dommages sur le 
produit. 

• N’utilisez pas ce produit à d’autres fins que celles auxquelles il est destiné.

• Assurez-vous d’avoir bien lu et compris le manuel d’utilisation et les conseils de sécurité 
avant d’utiliser ce produit.

• Nous vous conseillons d’assembler cette tente à deux personnes. 

• Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez le maillet. 

• N’utilisez pas la tente lors de conditions météorologiques extrêmes, telles que tempêtes, 
orages et vents violents, etc.

• Ne laissez pas la tente sans surveillance.

• Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance dans et autour de la tente.

• Faites attention lorsque vous fixez votre canne à pêche dans les sangles prévues à cet 
effet et assurez-vous que le velcro soit fermement attaché pour éviter toutes blessures.

• N’utilisez pas la tente s’il vous manque des piquets. Si vous perdez l’un d’entre eux et si 
vous désirez en commander d’autres, veuillez consulter la section dépannage.
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MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Assurez-vous de bien avoir en votre possession toutes les pièces nécessaires à 

l’assemblage de la tente pour 2 personnes. 

2. Choisissez un endroit approprié pour ériger votre tente puis posez le tapis de sol. 

3. Dépliez la tente puis connectez et insérez chacun des arceaux dans le tissu (D). Il y a 3 
arceaux au total. 

4. Prenez la longue sangle de tension et accrochez-la au mousqueton du côté opposé de 
la tente. Ceci pliera légèrement les arceaux pour créer une tension adéquate. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Soulevez la tente et placez-la sur le tapis de sol. 

6. Prenez 1 barre de tension extensible (C) et attachez-la au centre de l’arrière de la tente.
Prenez maintenant une autre barre de tension (C) et fixez-la entre les deux arceaux au 
milieu du toit de la tente. Prenez ensuite la dernière barre de tension (C) et clipsez-la à 
l’avant de la tente pour redresser l’auvent. 

7. Vous pouvez maintenant allonger les deux premières barres pour que la matière soit 
tendue en déclipsant le verrou jusqu’à ce qu’il atteigne la longueur idéale. La dernière 
barre doit avoir la pointe fermement ancrée dans le sol afin de rendre la tente stable.  

8. Ancrez la tente à l’aide des piquets et du maillet fournis. Nous vous recommandons de 
commencer par la porte et finir par l’arrière. 

29164 - 29331 - TENTE BIVOUAC POUR LA PÊCHE 2 PERSONNES
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MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

9. Prenez maintenant les deux barres de support latéral (G) et clipsez-les de chaque côté 
de la tente entre les arceaux. Ceci donnera à votre tente une protection supplémentaire 
contre les vents plus forts. 

10. Pour rendre votre tente étanche, rentrez la jupe de celle-ci sous le tapis de sol à 
l’intérieur. Attachez-la à l’aide de la fermeture auto-agrippante. 

11. Pour installer la fenêtre en PVC, enroulez le couvre-fenêtre sur la porte fermée et 
attachez-le à l’aide du cordon de serrage. Alignez la fenêtre en PVC avec la fermeture 
auto-agrippante sur la fenêtre de la porte et poussez vers le bas pour la fixer.

DOUBLE-TOIT OPTIONNEL
1. Dépliez le double-toit et placez-le sur la tente, en prenant soin d’aligner la porte avec 

celle de la tente.  

2. Vous pouvez maintenant utiliser les piquets pour ancrer solidement le double-toit 
dans le sol.
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DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE  DE RÉSOLUTION 

S’il semble manquer des pièces à votre commande, contactez notre équipe du service 
client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE? 

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.

Nous pouvons vous aider ! Veuillez contacter notre équipe du service client si vous désirez 
vous procurer des piquets de remplacement pour votre tente. 

QUE FAIRE SI J’AI PERDU DES PIQUETS ?

29164 - 29331 - TENTE BIVOUAC POUR LA PÊCHE 2 PERSONNES
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKA 

TEILELISTE

Unser Wildoors 2-Personen Angelzelt ist die perfekte Ergänzung für Ihren nächtlichen 
Angelausflug! Mit einer geräumigen Grundfläche von 3 m x 3 m haben Sie den nötigen 
Platz für einen komfortablen Aufenthalt.

210D-Gewebe mit PU-Beschichtung 
10000HH Nennwert10000HH Nennwert
300 x 300 x 150cm  
10,5kg

x 2-Personen Zelt
x Bodenplane
x 16mm Aluminium-Stützpfosten
x Ausziehbare Spannstangen
x Seitliche Stützstäbe
x PVC-Fenster
x Hochbelastbare Heringe
x Hammer
x Schuhmatte
x Aufbewahrungsbeutel

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATERIALIEN: 
STOFF-BEWERTUNG:
DIMENSIONEN: 
GEWICHT:
 

Optionale Schutzhülle:

x 210D Schutzhülle
x Hochbelastbare Heringe 
x Aufbewahrungsbeutel

1
6
1
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Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

SPEZIFIKATION
PRODUKTMERKMALE

A. Bodenplane
B. PVC-Fenster
C. Ausziehbare Spannstangen
D. Stützstäbe
E. Schuhmatte
F. Heringe
G. Seitliche Stützstäbe

A

B

E

D

C

F

G

29164 - 29331 - ANGEL-ZELT FÜR 2 PERSONEN
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SICHERHEITSHINWEIS
SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte lesen Sie sich Sicherheitsvorschriften durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am 
Gerät zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht für andere als die vorgesehenen Zwecke.

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung und die Sicherheitshinweise 
gelesen und verstanden haben, bevor Sie dieses Produkt benutzen.

• Wir empfehlen, dass zwei Personen zusammenarbeiten, um das Zelt zusammenzubauen.

• Seien Sie bei der Verwendung des Hammers vorsichtig, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie das Zelt nicht bei extremen Wetterbedingungen, wie Sturm, Gewitter, 
starkem Wind usw.

• Lassen Sie das Zelt nicht unbeaufsichtigt.

• Lassen Sie Kinder im und um das Zelt nicht unbeaufsichtigt.

• Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie Ihre Angelrute in den Rutenschlaufen befestigen und 
stellen Sie sicher, dass der Klettverschluss fest angedrückt ist, um Verletzungen zu 
vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie das Zelt nicht ohne die erforderliche Anzahl von Heringen. Wenn 
Sie mehr benötigen, weil Sie einen verloren haben, lesen Sie bitte den Abschnitt zur 
Fehlerbehebung.
 



17

BENUTZERLEITFADEN
MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie alle Teile haben, die für den Zusammenbau des 

2-Personen Angel Zeltes benötigt werden. 

2. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Platz, um Ihr Zelt aufzustellen und legen Sie die Zeltplane 
an ihrem Platz aus. 

3. Entfalten Sie das Zelt und verbinden Sie die vorinstallierten Stangen im Gewebe (D) 
miteinander. Insgesamt gibt es 3 Stangen. 

4. Nehmen Sie den langen Spanngurt und haken Sie ihn am D-Ring auf der 
gegenüberliegenden Seite des Zeltes fest. Dadurch wird das Gestänge leicht gebogen, 
um die richtige Spannung zu gewährleisten. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Heben Sie das Zelt an und legen Sie es über die Bodenplane. 

6. Nehmen Sie 1 ausziehbare Spannstange (C) und befestigen Sie sie in der Mitte der 
Rückseite des Zeltes. Nehmen Sie nun eine weitere Spannstange (C) und befestigen 
Sie diese zwischen den beiden Stangen in der Mitte des Zeltdaches. Nehmen Sie dann 
die letzte Spannstange (C) und befestigen Sie sie an der Vorderseite des Zeltes, um den 
Überhang zu begradigen. 

7. Nun können Sie die ersten beiden Stangen so verlängern, dass das Zelt-Material straff 
ist, indem Sie den Verschluss lösen, bis es die perfekte Länge erreicht hat. Die letzte 
Stange sollte mit dem Spike fest im Boden stecken, um dem Zelt Stabilität zu verleihen. 

8. Benutzen Sie die mitgelieferten Heringe und den Hammer, um das Zelt zu verankern. Wir 
empfehlen, dass Sie an der Tür des Zeltes beginnen und sich nach hinten vorarbeiten.  

29164 - 29331 - ANGEL-ZELT FÜR 2 PERSONEN
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BENUTZERLEITFADEN
WARTUNG
9. Nehmen Sie nun die beiden seitlichen Stützstangen (G) und befestigen Sie sie an beiden 

Seiten des Zeltes zwischen den Stangen. Dadurch erhält Ihr Zelt zusätzlichen Schutz vor 
stärkerem Wind. 

10. Um eine wasserdichte Abdichtung zu gewährleisten, stecken Sie die Zeltplane von 
innen unter die Innenseite des Zeltes. Befestigen Sie sie mit dem Klettverschluss. 

11. Um das PVC-Fenster anzubringen, rollen Sie die Fensterabdeckung an der 
geschlossenen Tür auf und befestigen Sie sie mit dem Klettverschluss und den 
Schlaufen. Richten Sie das PVC-Fenster an den Klettverschlüssen des Türfensters aus 
und drücken Sie es nach unten, um es zu sichern.

OPTIONALE  SCHUTZHÜLLE
1. Öffnen Sie den Überwurf und legen Sie ihn über das Zelt, wobei Sie darauf achten, 

dass die Tür des Überwurfes mit der Tür des Zeltes ausgerichtet ist. 

2. Verwenden Sie nun die Schwerlast-Heringe und verankern Sie die Schutzhülle sicher 
in der Erde. 
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FEHLERBEHEBUNG
LÖSUNGSGUIDE

Falls bei Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil zu fehlen scheint, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenservice-Team.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN BEI MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENSERVICE-TEAM.

Wir können helfen! Rufen Sie einfach unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Verkaufsteam an 
und Sie können Ersatzheringe für Ihr Set kaufen.

WAS  TUN, WENN ICH MEINE  HERINGE VERLIERE?

29164 - 29331 - ANGEL-ZELT FÜR 2 PERSONEN
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO 

LISTA DE PIEZAS

¡Nuestro vivac de pesca para 2 personas de Wildoors es el complemento perfecto para 
su viaje nocturno de pesca! Con un espacio de de  3m x 3 m, tiene todo lo que necesita 
para una escancia cómoda.

Tejido 210D con revestimiento de PU 
10000HH 10000HH 
300 x 300 x 150cm  
10.5kg
 

x vivac para 2 personas
x Lona de protección para suelo
x Postes de soporte de aluminio (16mm)
x Barras de tensión extensibles
x Barras de soporte lateral
x Ventana de PVC
x Clavijas de tierra
x Mazo
x Alfombrilla para zapatos
x Bolsa de almacenamiento

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATERIAL: 
CLASIFICACIÓN DE LA TELA:  
DIMENSIONES:  
PESO:

Recubrimiento opcional:

x Recubrimiento 210D
x Clavijas de tierra
 x Bolsa de almacenamiento

1
6
1
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La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

ESPECIFICACIONES
CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

A. Lona de protección
B. Ventanas PVC
C. Barras de tensión extensibles
D. Postes de soporte
E. Alfombrilla para zapatos
F. Clavijas de tierra
G. Barras laterales

A

B

E

D

C

F

G

29164 - 29331 - VIVAC DE PESCA PARA 2 PERSONAS 
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Lea detenidamente estos consejos de seguridad para garantizar la prevención de 
lesiones, o daños al dispositivo. 

• No utilice este producto para otra finalidad que no sea la prevista.

• Asegúrese de haber leído y entendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los 
consejos de seguridad antes de usar este producto.

• Recomendamos que se monte el producto entre dos personas.

• Tenga cuidado al usar el mazo para evitar lesiones.

• No instale el vivac en condiciones climáticas extremas, como tormentas, tormentas 
eléctricas, vientos fuertes, etc.

• No deje el vivac desatendido (sin control).

• No deje a los niños desatendidos dentro y alrededor del vivac.

• Tenga cuidado al asegurar su caña de pescar en las correas de la caña y asegúrese de que 
el velcro esté presionado firmemente para evitar lesiones.

• No use el vivac sin el número requerido de clavijas de tierra. Si necesita más debido a la 
pérdida de alguna, consulte la sección de solución de problemas.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE
1. Asegúrese de tener todas las piezas necesarias para montar el vivac de pesca. 

2. Elija un lugar adecuado para montar su vivac y coloque la lona en el sitio elegido. 

3. Despliegue el vivac y conecte cada uno de los postes preinstalados en la tela (D). 3 polos 
en total. 

4. Tome la correa tensora larga y engánchela al anillo en D del lado opuesto del vivac. Esto 
doblará ligeramente los postes para conseguir la tensión correcta. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Levante el vivac y colóquelo sobre la lona del suelo. 

6. Tome 1 barra de tensión extensible (C) y fíjela al centro de la parte posterior del vivac.
Tome otra barra de tensión (C) y sujétela entre los dos polos en el centro del techo. 
Luego, tome la última barra de tensión (C) y fíjela a la parte delantera para enderezar el 
voladizo. 

7. Extienda las dos primeras barras para que el material esté tenso abriendo el candado 
hasta que alcance la longitud perfecta. La última barra debe tener la punta firmemente 
en el suelo para darle estabilidad al vivac. 

8. Usando las clavijas de tierra y el mazo provisto, comience a fijar el vivac. Le 
recomendamos que comience por la puerta y continúe hasta la parte posterior.  

29164 - 29331 - VIVAC DE PESCA PARA 2 PERSONAS 
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE
9. Ahora tome las dos barras de soporte laterales (G) y sujételas a ambos lados del vivac 

entre los polos. Esto es para dar una protección adicional contra vientos fuertes. 

10. Para asegurar la impermeabilidad, meta la falda debajo de la lona de tierra de dentro 
del vivac. Asegúrelo usando el cierre de velcro. 

11. Para instalar la ventana de PVC, enrolle la cubierta de la ventana en la puerta cerrada y 
asegúrela con la palanca y los bucles. Alinee la ventana de PVC con el cierre de velcro 
de la ventana y presione hacia abajo para asegurarla.

CUBIERTA OPCIONAL
1. Abra la cubierta y colóquela sobre el vivac, teniendo cuidado de alinear la puerta con 

la puerta del vivac. 

2. Use las clavijas de tierra y fije la envoltura de forma segura en el suelo. 
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable 
y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su 
pedido.

¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE

¡Puede contar con nuestra ayuda! Simplemente llame a nuestro servicial equipo de ventas 
y podrá comprar clavijas de repuesto.

¿QUÉ  HAGO  SI  PIERDO  MIS  CLAVIJAS  DE  TIERRA?

29164 - 29331 - VIVAC DE PESCA PARA 2 PERSONAS 
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SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO  

LISTA COMPONENTI

La nostra tenda da bivacco Wildoors per due persone è l’accessorio perfetto per 
completare la vostra esperienza di pesca notturna! Con un’ampia superficie di 3x3m, 
avrete tutto lo spazio necessario per un soggiorno confortevole.

Tessuto 210D con rivestimento in PU
10000HH
300 x 300 x 150cm  
10.5kg

x Tenda a due posti
x Telo resistente per suolo 
x 16mm Pali di sostegno in alluminio
x Barre di tensione allungabili
x Barre di sostegno laterali
x Finestra in PVC 
x Pioli per fissare la tenda al suolo
x Mazza
x Tappetino da scarpe
x Borsa per il trasporto

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATERIALE:  
CLASSIFICAZIONE TESSUTO: 
DIMENSIONI:  
PESO: 

Aggiunta opzionale:

x Tessuto 210D aggiuntivo 
x Pioli per fissare la tenda al suolo
x Borsa per il trasporto

1
6
1
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La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

SPECIFICHE
CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
A. Telo per il suolo
B. Finestra in PVC
C. Barre di tensione allungabili
D. Paletti di sostegno
E. Tappetino da scarpe
F. Pioli
G. Barre di sostegno laterali 

A

B

E

D

C

F

G

29164 - 29331 - TENDA DA BIVACCO PER PESCA - 2 POSTI
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CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Si prega di leggere le seguenti istruzioni per prevenire infortuni o danni agli oggetti.

• Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

• Verificare di aver letto e compreso appieno il manuale di istruzioni e i consigli sulla 
sicurezza prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

• Raccomandiamo che il montaggio della tenda venga eseguito da due persone assieme.

• Prestare estrema attenzione quando si utilizza la mazza, in modo da evitare lesioni.

• Non utilizzare la tenda in condizioni climatiche estreme, come tempeste, tempeste 
elettriche, venti forti, etc.

• Non lasciare la tenda incustodita.

• Non lasciare bambini incustoditi dentro e/o intorno alla tenda.

• Fate attenzione quando fissate la vostra canna da pesca nelle cinghie e assicuratevi che il 
velcro sia ben premuto, in modo da evitare lesioni.

• Non utilizzare la tenda senza il numero corretto di pioli per fissare la tenda al suolo. Se 
avete bisogno di sostituirli causa perdita, si prega di consultare la sezione di risoluzione dei 
problemi.
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GUIDA UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
1. Assicuratevi di avere tutte le parti necessarie per assemblare la tenda da bivacco. 

2. Scegliete un posto adatto per montarla e stendete il telo (A) sul terreno. 

3. Srotolate la tenda e collegate ciascuno dei paletti di sostegno preinstallati nel tessuto 
(D). Sono presenti 3 paletti in tutto. 

4. Prendete la cinghia di tensione e agganciatela all’anello a forma di D del lato opposto 
della tenda. I pali si piegheranno leggermente per garantire la corretta tensione. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Sollevare la tenda e posizionarla sopra al telo per il suolo. 

6. Prendete 1 barra di tensione allungabile (C) e agganciatela al centro della parte 
posteriore della tenda. In seguito prendete un’altra barra (C) e agganciatela tra i due pali, 
al centro del tetto della tenda. Poi prendete l’ultima barra (C) e agganciatela alla parte 
anteriore della tenda per raddrizzare la sporgenza. 

7. Dopo aver completato questi passi sarà possibile allungare le prime due barre in 
modo da tendere tutte le parti della tenda, sganciando il blocco fino a raggiungere la 
lunghezza corretta. L’ultima barra dovrà avere la punta saldamente inserita nel terreno 
per conferire stabilità alla tenda. 

8. Utilizzando i pioli per fissare la tenda al suolo (F) e la mazza in dotazione, iniziate ad 
assicurare la tenda su tutti i lati. Consigliamo di iniziare dalla porta e di procedere verso 
la parte posteriore. 

29164 - 29331 - TENDA DA BIVACCO PER PESCA - 2 POSTI
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
9. Ora prendete le due barre di sostegno laterali (G) e agganciatele ai due lati della tenda, 

tra i pali. Si tratta di un passo necessario per dare una protezione aggiuntiva alla vostra 
tenda in caso di venti forti. 

10. Per garantire la tenuta stagna, infilate la protezione della tenda sotto il telo di 
copertura. Bloccarla nella posizione corretta utilizzando i ganci per il fissaggio. 

11. Per montare la finestra in PVC, arrotolate la copertura sulla porta chiusa e fissatela con 
la gli anelli e i passanti. Allineate a quel punto la finestra in PVC con il gancio e le asole 
verso la finestra della porta, infine spingete verso il basso per fissarla.

AGGIUNTA OPZIONALE TENDA
1. Aprite l’involucro e piazzatelo sopra la tenda, avendo cura di allineare la porta con 

quella della tenda stessa. 

2. Ora utilizzate i pioli per fissare la tenda al suolo (F) e fissate saldamente l’aggiunta al 
terreno. 
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Se sembra che all’interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e 
disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI 
MANCANTI?

PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO 
TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

Possiamo aiutarvi! Basta chiamare il nostro cordiale e disponibile team di vendita e 
potrete acquistare i pioli di ricambio per la vostra tenda.

COSA FARE IN CASO DI PERDITA DEI  PIOLI?

29164 - 29331 - TENDA DA BIVACCO PER PESCA - 2 POSTI
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PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING
 SPECIFICATIES

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES 

INHOUD

Onze Wildoors 2-persoons Vis-Bivaktent is de perfecte aanvulling voor je nachtelijke 
vistripje! Met een ruim vloeroppervlak van 3 x 3 meter, heb je alle ruimte die je nodig 
hebt voor een comfortabele nacht.

210D Stof with PU Coating 
10000HH  
300 x 300 x 150cm 
10.5kg

x 2-Persoons Bivaktent
x Zeer stevig grondzeil
x 16mm Aluminium steunpalen
x Uitschuifbare spanstangen
x Zijsteunstangen
x PVC- venster
x Stevige haringen
x Hamer
x Schoenenmat
x Opbergtas

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATERIAL: 
FABRIC RATING:
DIMENSIONS: 
WEIGHT: 

Optioneel Overwrap:

x 210D Overwrap
x Stevige haringen
x Opbergtas

1
6
1
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De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

SPECIFICATIES
PRODUCT EIGENSCHAPPEN

29164 - 29331 - 2-PERSOONS VIS-BIVAKTENT

A. Grondzeil
B. PVC Ramen
C. Uitschuifbare spanstangen
D. Aluminium steunpalen
E. Schoenenmat
F. Haringen
G. Zijsteunstangen

A

B

E

D

C

F

G
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VEILIGHEIDS ADVIIES
VEILIG WERKEN

Lees Veilig Werken door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

• Gebruik dit product niet voor iets anders dan waarvoor het bedoeld is. 

• Zorg ervoor dat je de gebruiksaanwijzing en het veiligheidsadvies leest en volledig 
begrijpt voordat je dit product gebruikt. 

• We raden aan om de bivaktent met twee personen te monteren. 

• Wees voorzichtig bij het gebruik van de hamer om letsel te voorkomen. 

• Gebruik de bivaktent niet in extreme weersomstandigheden, zoals storm, onweer, harde 
wind, enz.

• Laat de bivaktent niet onbeheerd achter.

• Laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht achter in en rond de bivaktent. 

• Wees voorzichtig bij het vastzetten van je hengel in de hengelriemen en zorg ervoor dat 
het klittenband stevig vast zit om letsel te voorkomen. 

• Gebruik de bivaktent niet zonder het benodigde aantal stevige haringen. Als je meer 
haringen nodig hebt omdat je een aantal bent verloren, raadpleeg je het gedeelte over het 
oplossen van problemen. 



35

29164 - 29331 - 2-PERSOONS VIS-BIVAKTENT

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES
1. Zorg ervoor dat je over elk onderdeel beschikt dat nodig is om de 2-mans visbivaktent in 

elkaar te zetten. 

2. Kies een geschikte plaats om je bivaktent op te zetten en leg het grondzeil op zijn plaats. 

3. Vouw de bivaktent open en verbind elk van de voorgeïnstalleerde stokken in de stof (D) 
met elkaar. Er zijn in totaal 3 palen. 

4. Pak de lange spanband en haak deze aan de D-ring aan de andere kant van de 
bivaktent. Hierdoor worden de palen licht gebogen om de juiste spanning te 
garanderen. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Til de bivaktent op en plaats deze over het grondzeil. 

6. Neem 1 uitschuifbare spanstang (C) en klik deze op het midden van de achterkant van 
de bivaktent. Neem nu nog een spanstang (C) en klem deze tussen de twee palen in het 
midden van het dak van de bivaktent. Neem vervolgens de laatste spanstang (C) en klik 
deze aan de voorkant van de bivaktent om de luifel recht te trekken. 

7. Nu kun je de eerste twee stangen verlengen door het slot los te klikken totdat het de 
perfecte lengte heeft bereikt zodat het materiaal van de bivaktent strak staat. De laatste 
stang moet de punt stevig in de grond hebben om de bivaktent stabiliteit te geven. 

8. Gebruik de meegeleverde stevige haringen en hamer om de bivaktent vast te pinnen. 
We raden je aan om bij de deur van de bivaktent te beginnen en naar achteren toe te 
werken. 
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES
1. Pak nu de twee zijsteunstangen (G) en klik ze aan weerszijden van de bivaktent tussen 

de palen. Dit is om je bivaktent extra te beschermen tegen harde wind. 

2. Om een waterdichte afdichting te garanderen, steek je de flap aan de onderkant van 
de bivaktent onder het grondzeil vanaf de binnenkant van de bivaktent. Zet het vast 
met behulp van de klittenbandsluiting. 

3. Om het PVC-raam te plaatsen, rol je de raamafdekking op de gesloten deur 
op en zet je deze vast met de spanner en lussen. Lijn het PVC-raam uit met de 
klittenbandbevestiging op het deurraam en druk het naar beneden om het vast te 
zetten.

OPTIONELE OVERWRAP VOOR DE BIVAKTENT
1. Open de overwrap en plaats deze over de bivaktent, zorg ervoor dat de deur op één 

lijn ligt met de deur van de bivaktent. 

2. Gebruik nu de stevige haringen en zet de overwrap stevig vast in de grond.
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PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGSGIDS

Als er een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt, neem dan binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met ons vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenserviceteam.

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTEL-
LING ONTBREKEN? 

NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT  
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.

29164 - 29331 - 2-PERSOONS VIS-BIVAKTENT

Wij helpen je graag! Bel gewoon ons vriendelijke en behulpzame verkoopteam en je kunt 
daar vervangende haringen voor je set kopen.

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS IK MIJN STEVIGE HARINGEN KWIJT 
BEN?
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SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

MEDFÖLJANDE DELAR

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER 

Vår Wildoors fiskehytt för 2 personer är det perfekta komplementet till din fisketur! 
Med den rymliga golvytan på 3 m x 3 m har du allt utrymme du behöver för en bekväm 
vistelse.

210D-tyg med PU-beläggning  
10000HHH märkning
300 x 300 x 150cm 
10.5kg

x Fiskehytt för 2 personer 
x Robust markduk
x 16 mm tältstänger i aluminium
x Utdragbara spännstänger
x Sidostödstänger
x PVC-fönster
x Robusta tältpinnar
x Klubba
x Matta för skor
x Förvaringsväska

1
1
3
3 
2
1
11
1
1
1

MATERIAL: 
TEXTILKLASSNING: 
MÅTT:
VIKT:

Alternativt överdrag:

x 210D Överdrag
x Robusta tältpinnar
x Förvaringsväska

1
6
1
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Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde.

SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTFUNKTIONER

A. Markduk
B. PVC-fönster
C. Justerbara spännstänger
D. Tältstänger
E. Skomatta
F. Tältpinnar
G. Sidostödstänger

A

B

E

D

C

F

G

29164 - 29331 - FISKEHYTT FÖR 2 PERSONER
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SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

Läs igenom säkerhetsrutinerna för att undvika att utrustningen skadas.

• Använd inte den här produkten för något annat ändamål än vad den är avsedd för.

• Se till att du har läst och förstått bruksanvisningen och säkerhetsråden innan du använder 
den här produkten.

• Vi rekommenderar att två personer arbetar tillsammans vid montering av hytten.

• Var försiktig när du använder klubban för att undvika skador.

• Använd inte hytten i extrema väderförhållanden, t.ex. stormar, åska, kraftiga vindar osv.

• Lämna inte hytten utan tillsyn.

• Lämna inte barn i och runt hytten utan uppsyn.

• Var försiktig när du fäster ditt fiskespö i spöremmarna och se till att kardborrebandet är 
ordentligt fastsatt för att undvika skador.

• Använd inte hytten utan det nödvändiga antalet tältpinnar. Var god hänsvisa till avsnittet 
för felsökning om tältpinnar saknas.
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ANVÄNDARGUIDE
MONTERINGS INSTRUKTIONER
1. Se till att du har alla delar som behövs för att montera fiskehytten. 

2. Välj en lämplig plats att montera din hytt på och lägg ut markduken på plats. 

3. Vik ut hytten och koppla ihop de förinstallerade stängerna i tyget (D). Det finns totalt 3 
stänger. 

4. Ta det långa spännbandet och haka fast det till karbinhaken på den motsatta sidan av 
hytten. Detta kommer att böja stängerna något för att säkerställa rätt spänning. 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Lyft upp hytten och placera den över markduken. 

6. Ta 1 justerbar spännstång (C) och fäst den i mitten av hyttens baksida. Ta nu en 
ytterligare spännstång (C) och fäst den mellan de två stolparna i mitten av hyttens tak. 
Ta sedan den sista spännstången (C) och fäst den på framsidan av hytten för att räta ut 
överhänget. 

7. Nu kan du förlänga de två första stängerna så att hyttens material är spänt genom att 
lossa låset tills det har nått lämplig längd. Den sista stången måste ha tältpinnen stadigt 
i marken för att stabilisera hyttent. 

8. Använd tältpinnarna och klubban som medföljer för att fixera hytten till marken. Vi 
rekommenderar att du börjar vid hyttens dörr och jobbar dig runt till baksidan.  

29164 - 29331 - FISKEHYTT FÖR 2 PERSONER
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BRUKSANVISNING 
MONTERINGS INSTRUKTIONER
9. Ta nu de två sidostöden (G) och fäst dem på vardera sidan av hytten mellan stolparna. 

Detta ger din hytt ytterligare skydd mot kraftigare vindar. 

10. För att säkerställa en vattentät förslutning bör hyttens material på undersidan vikas 
in under markduken från insidan av hytten. Fixera materialet med hjälp av fästet med 
knopp och ögla. 

11. För att montera PVC-fönstret rullar du upp fönsterskyddet över den stängda dörren 
och fäster det med knopp och ögla. Rikta in PVC-fönstret i linje med fästet på dörrens 
fönster och tryck ned för att säkra det. 

ALTERNATIV T  HYTTÖVERDRAG 
1. Rulla ut överdraget och placera det över hytten. Se till att överdragets dörr ligger i linje 

med hyttens dörr. 

2. Använd tälpinnarna för att fixera överdraget till marken.
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FELSÖKNING
LÖSNINGSGUIDE

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och 
hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT  
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.

Vi kan hjälpa dig! Kontakta vårt vänliga och hjälpsamma säljteam som kan hjälpa dig att 
beställa reservdelar till din fiskehytt. 

VAD GÖR JAG OM JAG TAPPAR BORT MINA TÄLTPINNAR?

29164 - 29331 - FISKEHYTT FÖR 2 PERSONER



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


